之增加 lease payments on land use rights (351) (335)

商譽攤銷之減少 Decrease in amortisation of goodwill 7,175 19

本年度溢利之增加 Increase in profit for the year 7,412 235

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The effect of the changes in the accounting policies described

in note 2 above on the results for the current and prior years

are as follows:

3. 會計政策改變的影響摘要

上文附註2所述會計政策改變對本期間及

以往期間業績構成之影響如下：

二零零五年 二零零四年

2005 2004

千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000

折舊及攤銷 Depreciation and amortisation 237 216

商譽 Goodwill 7,175 19

本年度溢利之增加 Increase in profit for the year 7,412 235

Analysis of increase in profit for the year by line items

presented according to their function:

本年度溢利之增加，按項目功能的分類

之分析如下：

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 年  報

53

綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度  Year ended 31 December 2005

於二零零四年 於二零零四年

十二月 十二月 於二零零五年

三十一日 三十一日 一月一日

（原先所列） 調整 調整 （重新表述） 調整 （重新表述）

As at As at As at
31 December 31 December 1 January

2004 2004 2005
(originally stated) Adjustment Adjustment (restated) Adjustment (restated)

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
香港會計 香港會計 香港財務報告

準則第1號 準則第17號 準則第3號

HKAS 1 HKAS 17 HKFRS 3

商譽 Goodwill 136,918 – (378) 136,540 – 136,540
物業、廠房及設備 Property, plant and
以及在建工程 equipment and

construction-in-progress 559,798 – (10,032) 549,766 – 549,766
預付租賃土地使權款項 Prepaid lease payments

on land use rights – – 10,384 10,384 – 10,384
其他資產淨額 Other assets, net 622,986 – – 622,986 – 622,986

資產淨額 Net assets 1,319,702 – (26) 1,319,676 – 1,319,676

股本 Share capital 98,695 – – 98,695 – 98,695
累計溢利 Accumulated profits 489,467 – (25) 489,442 10,489 499,931
資本儲備 Capital reserve 32,837 – – 32,837 (10,489) 22,348
其他儲備 Other reserves 681,232 – – 681,232 – 681,232
少數股東權益 Minority interests – 17,471 (1) 17,470 – 17,470

權益總額 Total equity 1,302,231 17,471 (26) 1,319,676 – 1,319,676

少數股東權益 Minority interests 17,471 (17,471) – – – –

1,319,702 – (26) 1,319,676 – 1,319,676

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs

on the balance sheet as at 31 December 2004 and 1 January

2005 are summarised as follows:

3. 會計政策改變的影響摘要（續）

於二零零四年十二月三十一日及二零零

五年一月一日之資產負債表因應用新香

港財務報告準則的累計影響概括如下：

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 年  報

54

綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度  Year ended 31 December 2005

3. 會計政策改變的影響摘要（續）

於二零零四年一月一日本集團因應用新

香港準則之財務影響如下︰

香港會計 香港會計

原先所列 準則第1號 準則第17號 重新表述

As originally

stated HKAS 1 HKAS 17 As restated

千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

股本 Share capital 81,445 – – 81,445

股份溢價 Share premium 412,485 – – 412,485

其他儲備 Other reserves 102,747 – – 102,747

少數股東權益 Minority interests – 15,820 (2) 15,818

累計溢利 Accumulated profits 400,182 – (259) 399,923

權益總額 Total equity 996,859 15,820 (261) 1,012,418

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The financial effects of the application of the new HKFRSs to

the Group’s equity as at 1 January 2004 are summarised

below:

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 年  報

55

綜 合 財 務 報 表 附 註  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
截至二零零五年十二月三十一日止年度  Year ended 31 December 2005

3. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECT OF THE CHANGES IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
The Group has not early applied the following new standards,

interpretations and amendments that have been issued but

are not yet effective as at 31 December 2005. The directors